## KERALA AYURVEDIC STUDIES&RESEARCH SOCIETY,KOTTAKKAL

Dated: 05/02/2025

NO.2017/604/E3(KASRS)

The Chief Executive Officer/Executive Director Kerala Ayurvedic Studies&Research Society Kottakkal for and on behalf of the Society invites bids from interested persons and institutions.

1	Name of work	Consultancy for NABL Accreditation in Vaidyaratnam PS Varier Ayurveda College Hospital, Kottakkal
2	Earnest Money Deposit(EMD)	@2.5% tender amount
3	Tender Submission Fee	Rs.500/-
4	Period of completion	6 months
5	Last date and time of Opening of Tender	17.02.2025 5 pm
6	Date and Time of Opening of Tender	18.02.2025 Time 2.30 pm

A bid submission fee shall be accompanied by the Demand Draft from a Sceduled Bank/Nationalised Bank drwan in favour of the Chief Executive Officer, payable at Kottakkal, during the time of Tender sealed and endorsed as such with the name of work clearly written thereon should be delivered at the Office of the Chief Executive Officer/ Executive Director Kerala Ayurvedic Studies & Research Society,Kottakkal on 18.02.2025 Late tenders will not be accepted.

Preliminary Agreement and EMD exemption certificate (if any) shall be submitted along with the tender and subsequently in a separate cover physically before the time fixed for tender opening. More details on EMD&cost of Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the document.

The bids shall be opened at the office of the Executive Director/Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Ayurvedic Studies& Research Society, Kottakkal on 18.02.2025 by the Chief Executive Officer Competent Tender opening Authority in the presence of the Bidders/their representatives who wish to attend at the above address. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or non-working day

due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working day at the same time and place.

Tenders/bids are to be accompanied with a preliminary agreement executed in Kerala stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- Further details can be had from the Office of the Executive Director/Chief Executive Officer Kerala Ayurvedic Studies & Research society, Kottakkal during working hours.

sd/-Chief Executive Officer Kerala Ayurvedic Studies & Research society, Kottakkal